(R-2000-1277)

RESOLUTION NUMBER R- 293239

ADOPTED ON JUN 5 - 2000

BE IT RESOLVED, by the Council of The City of San Diego, as follows:

- 1. That the City Manager is authorized and empowered to execute, for and on behalf of said City, an agreement with Metcalf & Eddy, to provide computer hydraulic modeling and pre-design services for the Lakeside Pump Station, under the terms and conditions set forth in the Agreement on file in the office of the City Clerk as Document No. RR-293239.
- 2. That the City Auditor and Comptroller is authorized to transfer \$205,000 from Water Fund 41500, CIP No. 70-936.0, Water Repurification, to Water Fund 41500, CIP No. 73-283.0, Lakeside Pump Station.
- 3. That the City Auditor and Comptroller is authorized to expend an amount not to exceed \$248,679 from Water Revenue Fund 41500, CIP No. 73-283.0, Lakeside Pump Station, for the purpose of funding this agreement and related in-house engineering costs, provided that the City Auditor first furnishes one or more certificates demonstrating that the funds necessary for such expenditure are deposited in the City Treasury.
- 4. That the City Auditor and Comptroller is authorized, upon advice from the administering department, to transfer excess budgeted funds, if any, to the appropriate reserves.

 APPROVED: CASEY GWINN, City Attorney

By

Catherine Bradley

Catherine Bradley

Deputy City Attorney

CB:cdk 05/18/00

Aud.Cert: 2001150 Or.Dept:Water R-2000-1277

The City of San Diego CERTIFICATE OF CITY AUDITOR AND COMPTROLLER

				CERTIFIC	CATE OF U	JNALLOTT	ED BALA	NCE OF	AC_	2001150	
		UEDED.	/ OED	TIEV 45-4	41		• "	ĎĚ	EPT. NO.:	760	
forth in	l Lthe	HEKEB1	r CER	TIFY that	tne mone	y required	for the a	allotment (of funds for	the purpose set	
and is a	othei	wise una	ig resc illotted	iulion is a	avallable in	the freas	ury, or is	anticipate	a to come	into the Treasury,	
una io v		WISC GITE	motted.		•						
,		\$ 248,679.00			Fund			41500			
Purp	ose	Authoriz	ing the	transfer, a	appropriatio	n & expend	diture of fu	nds for the	e purpose of	funding the	
						•					
		Consulta	int Agr	eement an	id pre-desig	gn services	for the La	keside Pu	ımp Station.	•	
Date		May 16, 2000				By: Ko Beckey Webe AUDITOR AND COMPTROLLER'S DEPARTMENT					
ACCTG. LINE	CY PY	FUND	DEPT	ORG.	ACCOUNT	JOB	OPERATION	BENF/	EA CH ITY	11101010	
1	0	41500	760	391020	4278	ORDER 182472	ACCOUNT	EQUIP	FACILITY	AMOUNT \$198,679.00	
2	0	41500	760	391010	4278	182471				50,000.00	
						102111				30,000.00	
		TOTAL AMOUNT \$248,679.0								\$248,679.00	
CERTIFICATION OF UNENCUMBERED BALANCE									FUND OVERRIDE		
Treasu same a anticipa	ry, c are t ated	or are an o be dra to come i	ticipate wn, an	d to come d that the Treasury	e into the e said mon , to the cred	Treasury, they now ac	to the cred tually in th	dit of the ne Treasu	appropriatio	are actually in the in from which the with the moneys icumbered.	
Not t	о Ех	ceed \$198,679.00				·	·			,	
Vendor		Metcalf & Eddy									
Purp	ose	Authoriz	ing the	expenditu	ire of funds	for the pur	pose of fu	ndina the (Consultant A	greement to	
·										igroomoni to	
		provide	compu	er nyarau	iic modeling	g for the La	Keside Pui	mp Station	1.	•	
Date			May	16, 2000		Bv:	By: Ro Becky Weben				
					·····	,		DITOR AND O	OMPTROLLER'S	DEPARTMENT	
					A	CCOUNTING DA			<u> </u>		
ACCTG. LINE	CY PY	FUND	DEPT	ORG.	ACCOUNT	JOB ORDER	OPERATION ACCOUNT	BENF/	EACH ITY	4.4.04.W.III	
1	0	41500	760	391020	4118	182472	ACCOUNT	EQUIP	FACILITY	**************************************	
						102172				Ψ190,079.00	
	-				· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·			TOTAL A	MOUNT	\$198,679.00	
AC-361 (RE	V 2 02									ELIND OVEDDIDE	

f 293239

AC 2001150